
                                Amendment to Call and Ministry Agreement 

This Amendment Agreement to the Letter of Call and Ministry Agreement 
(Agreement) dated May 7, 2017 between the Unitarian Universalist 
Fellowship of Central Oregon and Rev. Scott Rudolph (Minister) is entered 
this ____ day of August, 2017. 

Whereas, the parties entered the above agreement on the stated date; 
and,  

Whereas, the parties desire to amend the language of the Agreement to 
comply with Minister’s home lender’s requirements regarding payment of 
his salary and to clarify the original language, 

Now, therefore, the parties agree as follows: 

Paragraph 3.1.3 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

Salary and housing (S&H) shall be payable monthly on or before the first 
day of each month, beginning on August 31, 2017. Minister’s 
commencement date of work for purposes of determining S&H shall be 
August  14, 2017. S&H shall be reviewed annually by the Finance 
Committee, Personnel Committee, and Board of Trustees. 

Except as modified herein the original Agreement dated May 7, 2017 shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

Executed in duplicate on the above date. 

                                                                           

Rev. Scott Rudolph    By: __________________     

       President      

       UUFCO Board of Trustees 


